gz

DANSK TRANSPORT EMBALLAGE A/S

Art. No. 21640000 Plastic crate SFK-1 - 740x425x171 mm — White
Art. No. 21641000 Plastic crate SFK-1 - 740x425x171 mm — Red
Art. No. 21642000 Plastic crate SFK-1 - 740x425x171 mm — Blue

Declaration of Compliance

Pursuant to Commission Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011

T

Raw material - specification Raw materials: PPC BD 950 MO Item no. 14019
Masterbatch: No Item no.

The product is manufactured in accordance with the requirements stipulated in Commission
Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials
and articles intended to come into con tact with food, as well as in accordance with Commission

Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004.
Migration testing has been performed according to Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14
January 2011.

Test result from Eurofins Product Testing A/S - Test report no. 392-2014- 00066901 /BJ1. Dated

28.05.2014.

Decoration No

Packaging -

Quantity per box -

Quantity per pallet 75

Labelling The items are all stamped with date/year and material on the backside of the top edge.

Life expectancy In principle, the product will not break when used repeatedly provided that the product is used
correctly.

Handling/storage require- Clean before use according to the standard applying to existing similar items at the customer.

ments

Expected use OMI pursuant to Regulation (EU) 10/2011, i.e. 10 days at 20°C.

Dual use additives No

Customer segments Fresh meat

The statement is based on data and documentation received from the manufacturer. We can, if desired, submit additional
documentation / specifications.

Vojens d. 14.05.2024
Dansk Transport Emballage A/S

Michael Gabelgaard Minke
QM

Dansk Transport Emballage A/S - Oksbglvej 97 - Hammelev - DK-6500 Vojens - TIf.: +45 74 59 16 80 - www.dtemballage.dk - Email: info@dtemballage.dk

(1]


http://www.dtemballage.dk/
mailto:info@dtemballage.dk

s

DANSK TRANSPORT EMBALLAGE A/S

Art. No. 21640000 Plastic crate SFK-1 - 740x425x171 mm — White
Art. No. 21641000 Plastic crate SFK-1 - 740x425x171 mm — Red
Art. No. 21642000 Plastic crate SFK-1 - 740x425x171 mm — Blue

<% eurofins

Eurcfins Product Testing A'S

Smedeskovvej 38
Ikadan Plast A/S DK-8454 Galten
Hejris Alle 89 Phone  +4570 2242 76
DK-T430 lkast Fax +4570 22 42 75
Migrationi@eurcfins.dk
Aft- Flemming Knudsen wwaw.eurofins.dk
Date
May 28", 2014
your ref.
. . 76000211 Kedbakke
Test report — Migration Our et
i 392-2014-00066901/BJ1
Sample material
Identification One sample to be tesied for overall migrafion
Sample receipt April 28, 2014
Mumber / type 1 sample identified as:
Lab no. 392-2014-00066901: 76000211 Kedbakke
Analytical pericd April 28 — May 28, 2014
Applied methods
Methed mor. Parameter Principle Limit of detection U (%)
EM 1186-2 | Overall migration | Exposure to olive oil by total immersion. 2 mgidmz 30%

Gravimetric + GC/FID determination

EM 1186-3 | Overall migration | Exposure to 3% acetic acid and
10% ethanol by total immersion. 1 mg!dm2 20%
Gravimetric determination
The migration was performed in accordance with EN 1186 part 20 Test methods for overall migration info ofive oil by

rqtaf immersion and EM 1186 part 3: Test methods for overall migration into aqueous food simulants by tofal immer-
sion.

Principle

Olive oil: The sample was exposad for 10 days at 40 °C by total immersion. At the end of the test peried, the sample
was removed from the food simulant. The sample was weighed and extracted with pentane by means of Soxhlet ex-
traction for 16 hours. The amount of extracted olive cil was determined by gaschromatography with flame icnisation
detection (GCIFID). The loss of weight was adjusted the excessive oil extracted from the sample and the calculated
loss equals the total migration.

3% acetic acid and 10% ethanol: The sample was exposad for 10 days at 40 *C. At the end of the test period, the
sample was removed from the food simulant. The simulant was then evaporated and the dry matter determined by
weighing.

The test was performed with triplicates.
(11 U, (%) The expanded uncertainty L, is equal to 2 x RED%, see also www.eurofins.dk. Keywond: Uncertainty

Results
The sample meets the requirements in EU regulaticn Mo 10/2011/EC as amended by regulation Mo 321/2011/EC,
No 1282/2011/EC, No 1183/2012/EC and No 202/2014/EC on plastic material and articles intended to come into con-
tact with food for the above mentioned test condiions. Results are presented on the following page.

Eurofins Product Testing A/S

ﬁm._. ;Ln,‘h
Brian Jensen
MSc. Chemistry

The test results refate only o the tems tested.
The report shall not be reproducad excapt In full wihout the written approval of the testing laboratory.

5204 DOES00 08 REPD T 51502074 D008B00T_IWADAN PLAST MIGRATION DOEX Page 1 0f 2

Dansk Transport Emballage A/S - Oksbglvej 97 - Hammelev - DK-6500 Vojens - TIf.: +45 74 59 16 80 - www.dtemballage.dk - Email: info@dtemballage.dk

(2]


http://www.dtemballage.dk/
mailto:info@dtemballage.dk

gz

DANSK TRANSPORT EMBALLAGE A/S

Art. No. 21640000 Plastic crate SFK-1 - 740x425x171 mm — White
Art. No. 21641000 Plastic crate SFK-1 - 740x425x171 mm — Red
Art. No. 21642000 Plastic crate SFK-1 - 740x425x171 mm — Blue

o AR 4 eurofins

Report no. 382-2014-0006 6001

Analytical results

The determined owverall migration from the sample to the simulant is given in the table below. The result is an
average of the three determinations. As described in the standard EN 1188 all results are given in total
mgidm®.

Table 1: Cverall migration.

Uit rng.fdma ! Sample id: 78000211 Kedbakke

Simulant Single determinations Average ML valus
3% acetic acid <1 <1 <1 <1 10
10% ethancl i3 1.3 <1 1.2 10
Olive oil <2 <2 =2 2 10

<. Means |ess than

Conclusion:

The threshald value for cverall migration is 10 mg.n'l:lm2 and the results show that the product tested com-
plies with the requirements in EU regulation Mo 10022011/EC as amended by regulation Mo 321201 1/EC,

Mo 128212011/EC, 11832012EC and Mo 202/2014/EC on plastic material and articles intended to come into
contact with food for the above mentioned test conditions.

The st results relsbe only o the Hers Esied.
Thee report shal not be reproduced sxcept in Sull winout the writhen appnoval of S basting |abomatony.

B P RS NG K- FE O TS0 4-IDM_KALAH FPLAST MGEATION. DO Page 2 of 2

Dansk Transport Emballage A/S - Oksbglvej 97 - Hammelev - DK-6500 Vojens - TIf.: +45 74 59 16 80 - www.dtemballage.dk - Email: info@dtemballage.dk

(3]


http://www.dtemballage.dk/
mailto:info@dtemballage.dk

